FSMA v
SERVICES
AND
rrrrrr s
AGTHoRTY

In need of quick cash? Beware of fake credit

18/03/2024 Warning
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The FSMA has identified 56 new fraudulent lenders who offer fake credit to Belgian
consumers via the internet. Consumers come into contact with such providers in a variety
of ways: they receive unsolicited messages via email or social media (Facebook,
WhatsApp, etc.) or find advertisements online. Given the current economic situation,
consumers often search for extra funds in the form of credit, and as a result may come
into contact with questionable players.

In practice, these involve fake credit that is offered to consumers in order to coax
consumers into giving them money. The fraudsters claim to be authorized lenders or



registered credit intermediaries, and do not hesitate to use the names or logos of well-
known credit institutions. In such cases, this is considered to be a case of ‘cloned firm’
fraud.

The fraudsters offer loans at very attractive conditions. For example, the credit provider
claims to lend large amounts at a low interest rate. It also claims that there will be no
credit check on the consumer to determine whether he or she is a poor payer who has
taken out loans in the past which he or she was unable to repay.

Consumers who accept the credit offer are asked to pay some costs associated with the
credit up front. These may be presented as an insurance premium to cover the lender
against default on the loan, file handling costs, administrative costs, etc. But these are all
fictitious costs.

Once the consumers have paid these so-called costs, the ‘lender’ disappears into thin air
and it is nearly impossible to recover the sums paid.

The FSMA therefore strongly advises not to take up such credit offers.
The illegally operating companies against which the FSMA warns the public are as follows:

e Acarix Groupe (https://acarix-groupe.com/)
e Andenne Assur (cloned firm) (https://andenne-assur.com)

e Axu Finance (https://axu-finance.com/)
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e Consulting lener (https://consulting-lener.com/)

e Courtage Express (https://courtage-express.com/)
e Credipex (https://credipex.com/)

e Direct Geldkrediet (https://direct-geldkrediet.com/)
e EGS Geld (https://egs-geld.com/)

e Esay Loan (https://www.esayloan-online.com/)



Eurlening (https://eurleningltd.com/)

Evok Finances (https://evok-finances.com/)

Extramex Geld (https://extramexgeld.com/)

Finaid Services (www.finaid-services.com)
Financement Rapid (http://financement-rapid.com/)
Financial Network (https:/www.financial-network.net/)
Finanza espresso (https://finanza-espresso.com/)

Fino Concept (https://finoconcept.com/)

Flexibel Financieren (https://flexibelfinancieren.com/)
Geld snel krediet (https://geldsnel-krediet.com/)

Geno Krediet (https://geno-krediet.com/)

Groot Krediet (https://grootkrediet.com/)

Grueland (https://www.grueland.com/)

inb-service (https://inb-service.com/)

Invest Group Finance (https://investgroupfinance.com/)

Joafino (https:/www.joafino.com/)
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Lenen Krediet (https://lenen-krediet.com/)

Mevakelunix (https:/mevakelunix.com/)

Mijn Krediet Devoght (https:/mijn-kredietdevoght.com/)
Mirakel Compass (https://mirakelcompass.com/)

Mosaic Credit Solutions (https://creditmosaicsolutions.com/)

Mutuel Group (https:/mutuel-finances-groupe.com/)



e My Best Finance (https:/mybest-finance.com/)

* Navex Group (https://navex-group.com/)

e Network Influences (https://networkinfluences-invest.com/)
e Prestatie Financieel (https://prestatie-fiancieel.com/)

e Prestig Unie (https://prestig-vereniging.com/)

e Prestige Krediet (https://prestigekrediet.com/)

e Préteur privé Gautier (https://preteurprive-gautier.eu/)
e Sanlem krediet (https://sanlem-krediet.com/)

e SNF Solution (https://cfnsolution.com/)

e Social Finance Plus (https://socialfinanceplus.com/)

e Viari Services (https://viariservices.com/)

e Vlot lenen (https://bkrvrijleven.com/)

e World Start Bank (http://worldstartbk.com/)

* % %

The FSMA has a number of general recommendations to enable you to recognize such
fraudulent credit offers:
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justifications given for such a payment can vary: they may be called an insurance
premium with a view to insuring the lender against default on the loan, file handling
costs, authentication costs, administrative costs, etc. These costs are purely fictitious.
Once the money has been paid, the ‘lender’ disappears and the victim never recovers
the money transferred.

e Enquire whether the lender has the necessary authorization or registration. Via
the search function on the FSMA’s website, you can easily determine whether this




person has the necessary authorization or registration. Persons without an
authorization or registration may not offer you credit.

e Consider doing a search for the person using the customary search engines. You
may find testimonials by people who have already been approached by the same
person. But remain alert, as sometimes these are falsely positive testimonials posted
by the company itself in order to gain the confidence of consumers.

More than ever, prudence is necessary. In case of any doubt, and before making any
(more) payments, do not hesitate to contact the FSMA directly using the consumer
contact form on its website. As well, please feel free to notify the FSMA of any contact

with a suspicious company that has not yet been the subject of a warning by the FSMA.
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